microSYST Systemelectronic GmbH, Am Gewerbepark 11, 92670 Windischeschenbach
 +49 9681 91960-0,  +49 9681 91960-10, info@microsyst.de, www.microsyst.de
miline FTL10
LED Multifunction Clock
Operating Manual
miline FTL10
LED Multifunction Clock
Page 2

Product name:
Typenreihe:  miline FTL 10
Type code:
Hersteller: microSYST Systemelectronic GmbH
Manufacturer: Am Gewerbepark 11
 92670 Windischeschenbach
Das bezeichnete Produkt stimmt mit
der folgenden Europäischen Richtlinie
überein:
We herewith confirm that the above men-
tioned product meets the requirements of
the following standard:
Die Übereinstimmung des bezeichneten Produk-
tes mit den Vorschriften der angewandten Richt-
linie(n) wird nachgewiesen durch die Einhaltung
folgender Normen / Vorschriften:
The conformity of the product described above with
the provisions of the applied Directive(s) is demon-
strated by compliance with the following standards /
regulations:
Richtlinien / Directives Europäische Norm / Standard
EMV Richtlinie
EMC Directive
2014/30/EU
EN61000-6-2:2005
EN61000-6-3:2007 +A1:2011
RoHS Richtlinie
RoHS Directive
2011/65/EU EN50581:2012
Windischeschenbach, 11.12.2017
                         Manuel Raß
 Geschäftsführer / General Manager
miline FTL10
LED Multifunction Clock
Page 12
microSYST Systemelectronic GmbH, Am Gewerbepark 11, 92670 Windischeschenbach
 +49 9681 91960-0,  +49 9681 91960-10, info@microsyst.de, www.microsyst.de
9 Guarantee
The display is guaranteed for the duration specified in the “General
Terms and Conditions” regarding manufactured products and services
rendered for the electrical industry against defects which existed at the
time the device was delivered to the buyer.
The device is subject to technical change without notice. Errors and
omissions are accepted. No claims can be honored for the shipment of
a new product. The buyer is required to make notification of defects
within 2 weeks after identification of such. Non-observance of notifica-
tion requirements is equated with acceptance of the defect.
Defects and their symptoms must be described as accurately as possi-
ble in order to allow for reproducibility and elimination. The buyer must
provide for access to all required and/or useful information regarding de-
fects at no charge, as well as to the affected devices, and must make all
of the required data and machine time available free of charge.
The guarantee does not cover defects, which result from non-
observance of the prescribed conditions of use, or from improper han-
dling.
If the device has been placed at the disposal of the buyer for test pur-
poses and has been purchased subsequent to such testing, both parties
agree that the product is to be considered “used” and that it has been
purchased “as is”. No guarantee claims may be made in such cases.
The “General Terms and Conditions” regarding manufactured products
and services rendered for the electrical industry apply as well.
miline FTL10
LED Multifunction Clock
Page 13
microSYST Systemelectronic GmbH, Am Gewerbepark 11, 92670 Windischeschenbach
 +49 9681 91960-0,  +49 9681 91960-10, info@microsyst.de, www.microsyst.de
10 Technical Data
LED Multifunction Clock “miline FTL10”
Display type: LED dot matrix
Application range: indoor and semi-outdoor (without direct solar radiation)